

GAHC010132542022



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/4516/2022

REKHAMONI BORAH
W/O. MR. JATIN CHANDRA BORAH, R/O. P.O. AND P.S. MANJA, NEAR
MANJA PHC, PIN-782461, DIST. KARBI ANGLONG, ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM,
EDUCATION DEPTT., (SECONDARY), DISPUR, GUWAHATI-06, DIST.
KAMRUP (M), ASSAM.

2:THE SECRETARY

DEPTT. OF SECONDARY EDUCATION
KAAC
DIPHU
KARBI ANGLONG
ASSAM.

3:THE DEPUTY SECRETARY

DEPTT. OF PERSONNEL
KAAC
DIPHU
KARBI ANGLONG
ASSAM.

4:THE INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS
KARBI ANGLONG DISTRICT CIRCLE
DIPHU.

5:MRS. BOBITA ENGTI KATHARPI

THE HEAD MISTRESS OF KLIRDAP HIGH SCHOOL
LOWER DILAJI
P.O. AND P.S. DIPHU
DIST. KARBI ANGLONG.

6:THE HEAD MASTER
LONGNIT HIGH SCHOOL
P.O. SILONI
.S. MANJA
DIST. KARBI ANGLONG

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. JYOTIRMOY ROY

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, EDU

BEFORE
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDL.)- MR. ARUP JYOTI BAISHYA

ORDER

Date : 16.03.2023

Case taken up before the Lawazima Court.

Learned counsel Mr. R. Hazarika appears for the petitioner.

Perused the records.

The office note dated 15.03.2023 reveals that notice was issued to the respondent Nos. 5 & 6 by registered post with A/D on 30.07.2022.

However, neither the A/D cards nor the un-served notices have been received back in respect of the aforesaid respondents.

In view of the above, the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps for service of notice upon respondent Nos. 5 & 6 by registered post with A/D, within 10(ten) days.

Let the matter be listed again before the Lawazima Court on 25th of April 2023.

Joint Registrar (Judicial)

Comparing Assistant